HELIX TRACKS
FOR ORBITAL & FLAT TRACK WELDING
Processes »
MIG, Pulsed MIG,
Flux-Cored, GMAW- STT®
GTAW, HW GTAW
Applications »
Structural, Maritime, Power

HELIX Flat Track HELIX Outside Diameter (OD)
Orbital Track
HELIX Inside Diameter (ID)
Orbital Track
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Outside Diameter (OD)
Quick-Release Track Rings (8" and up)
Part
Number Sections Shoes
OD Track
Shoe Extensions
Part
Number
HELIX TRACK RING 8 in (203 mm) K52000-08 2 4 Shoe Extension
Aluminum .25 in (6.35 mm) K52060-03
HELIX TRACK RING 10 in (254 mm) K52000-10 2 4 Shoe Extension
Aluminum 0.5 in (122.7 mm) K52060-05
HELIX TRACK RING 12 in (305 mm) K52000-12 2 6 Shoe Extension
Aluminum 1.0 in (25.4 mm) K52060-10
HELIX TRACK RING 14 in (356 mm) K52000-14 2 6 Shoe Extension
Aluminum 2.0 (50.8 mm) K52060-20
HELIX TRACK RING 16 in (406 mm) K52000-16 2 6 Shoe Extension
Aluminum 3.0 in (76.2mm) K52060-30
HELIX TRACK RING 18 in (457 mm) K52000-18 2 6 Shoe Extension
Stainless Steel 0.25 in (6.35 mm) K52149-03
HELIX TRACK RING 20 in (508 mm) K52000-20 2 8 Shoe Extension
Stainless Steel 0.5 in (122.7 mm) K52149-05
HELIX TRACK RING 22 in (559 mm) K52000-22 2 8 Shoe Extension
Stainless Steel 1.0 in (25.4 mm) K52149-10
HELIX TRACK RING 24 in (610 mm) K52000-24 2 8 Shoe Extension
Stainless Steel 2.0 in (50.8 mm) K52149-20
HELIX TRACK RING 28 in (711 mm) K52000-28 2 5 Shoe Extension
Stainless Steel 3.0 in (76.2mm) K52149-30
HELIX TRACK RING 32 in (813 mm) K52000-32 2 5
HELIX TRACK RING 36 in (914 mm) K52000-36 4 6
HELIX TRACK RING 40 in (1016 mm) K52000-40 4 6
HELIX TRACK RING 44 in (1118 mm) K52000-44 4 8
HELIX TRACK RING 48 in (1219 mm) K52000-48 4 8
HELIX TRACK RING 52 in (1321 mm) K52000-52 4 8
HELIX TRACK RING 56 in (1422 mm) K52000-56 4 10
HELIX TRACK RING 60 in (1524 mm) K52000-60 4 10
HELIX TRACK RING 64 in (1626 mm) K52000-64 4 10
HELIX TRACK RING 68 in (1727 mm) K52000-68 6 12
HELIX TRACK RING 72 in (1829 mm) K52000-72 6 12
HELIX TRACK RING 76 in (1930 mm) K52000-76 6 12
HELIX TRACK RING 80 in (2032 mm) K52000-80 6 12
HELIX TRACK RING 84 in (2134 mm) K52000-84 6 15
HELIX TRACK RING 88 in (2235 mm) K52000-88 6 15
HELIX TRACK RING 92 in (2337 mm) K52000-92 6 15
Larger sizes can be made to order. For inquiries please call: 1-800-770-0063 or email at orbitalsales@lincolnelectric.com
Outside Diameter (OD)
Quick-Release Track
Rings

90.80 - 91.57
(2306.3 - 2325.9)
89.80 - 90.57
(2280.9 - 2300.5)
87.80 - 88.57
(2230.1 - 2249.7)
85.80 - 86.57
(2179.3 - 2198.9)
Inside Diameter (ID)
Quick-Release Track Rings
Part
Number Sections Shoes ID Track
 Shoe Extensions
Part
Number
HELIX Track Ring 36 in (914 mm) K52218-36 6 6 ID Track Shoe Extension
0.5 in (12.7mm) K52256-05
HELIX Track Ring 39 in (991 mm) K52218-39 6 6 ID Track Shoe Extension
0.75 in (19.5 mm) K52256-08
HELIX Track Ring 42 in (1067 mm) K52218-42 6 6 ID Track Shoe Extension
1.0 in (25.4 mm) K52256-10
HELIX Track Ring 45 in (1143 mm) K52218-45 6 6 ID Track Shoe Extension
2.0 in (50.8 mm) K52256-20
HELIX Track Ring 48 in (1219 mm) K52218-48 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 51 in (1295 mm) K52218-51 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 54 in (1371 mm) K52218-54 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 57 in (1447 mm) K52218-57 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 60 in (1524 mm) K52218-60 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 63 in (1600 mm) K52218-63 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 66 in (1676 mm) K52218-66 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 69 in (1752 mm) K52218-69 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 72 in (1828 mm) K52218-72 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 75 in (1905 mm) K52218-75 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 78 in (1981 mm) K52218-78 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 81 in (2057 mm) K52218-81 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 84 in (2133 mm) K52218-84 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 87 in (2210 mm) K52218-87 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 90 in (2286 mm) K52218-90 6 6
HELIX Track Ring 93 in (2362 mm) K52218-93 6 6
Larger sizes can be made to order. For inquiries please call: 1-800-770-0063 or email at orbitalsales@lincolnelectric.com
Inside Diameter (ID)
Quick-Release Track Rings
PIPE ID in (mm)

(2431.0 - 2456.7)
96.71 - 97.72
(2456.4 - 2482.1)
97.21 - 98.22
(2469.1 - 2494.8)
97.71 - 98.72
(2481.8 - 2507.5)
99.71 - 100.72
(2532.6 - 2558.3)
ADDITIONAL TRACK OPTIONS
48" Flat Track - The tracks can be bolted together to the length required
Inside Diameter - For inside diameter welding on pipes larger than 30 inches
Partial Tracks - For some pipe sizes,  partial tracks are the easiest and most cost-effective solution
Magnetic Shoes - For flat tracks and partial track rings, these magnetic shoes hold the ring on ferrous materials
Flat Track Part Number
HELIX Flat Track 18 in (457.2 mm) K52083-18
HELIX Flat Track 48 in (1219 mm) K52083-48*
HELIX Flat Track 48 in (1219 mm) w/Magnetic Shoes K52090-1
Flat Track Shoes Part Number
Flat Track Magnetic Shoe K52089-1
Flat Track  Vacuum Shoe K52227-1